

LETTER TO BRANCHES





No. 045/24

30th January 2024

TO: BRANCHES WITH MEMBERS EMPLOYED BY PARCELFORCE WORLDWIDE (INCLUDING RMSS)

Dear Colleague,

Election of:

Parcelforce Worldwide Regional Organiser, Parcelforce Worldwide Substitute Regional Organiser 2024

Further to LTB 36/24 dated 26th January 2024 CWU Headquarters have been advised of the withdrawal of Michael Mezza from the Parcelforce Worldwide Regional Organiser for Scotland, NI & NE Region.

John Meehan is therefore elected unopposed.

Martin Burgess from Plymouth & East Cornwall was shown as elected as both Parcelforce Worldwide Regional Organiser for South Central Wales and South West Region and also for the Substitute Position.

Martin Burgess has been elected as Parcelforce Worldwide Regional Organiser for South Central Wales and South West Region leaving a vacancy for the Substitute Regional Organiser for this Region.

Scotland NI & NE Region

John Meehan

Glasgow & District Amal

*Elected Unopposed

SUBSTITUTE REGIONAL ORGANISERS

South Central Wales & South West Region

Vacant

Any enquiries regarding this Letter to Branches should be addressed to the Senior Deputy General Secretary's Department on telephone number 020 8971 7237, or email address sdgs@cwu.org.

Yours sincerely,

Tony Kearns

Senior Deputy General Secretary

ny Xearus